Central Highlands Water 2019-20 annual tariff approval

Variable water, sewerage, recycled water and trade waste charges are rounded down to 4 decimal places. All other charges are rounded down to 2 decimal places.

1.1 Residential Water Tariff Service charge (per annum) (1 July 2018) (1 July 2019) 1.1 Residential Water Tariff
Service charge (per annum) 198.83 194.81
Service charge – vacant (per annum) 99.77 97.75
Fire services charge (per service) 255.82 259.22
Usage charge – category 1, (0 to 175kL/a) (per kL) 1.8958 1.9210
Usage charge – category 1, (Over 175kL/a) (per kL) 2.2750 2.3053
Usage charge – category 2, (0 to 175kL/a) (per kL) 0.8706 0.8821
Usage charge – category 2, (Over 175kL/a) (per kL) 1.1306 1.1456
1.2 Non-residential and Concessional Water Tariff
Service charge (per annum) 198.83 194.81
Service charge – vacant (per annum) 99.77 97.75
Usage charge – category 1 volume 1.8958 1.9210
Usage charge – category 2 volume 0.8706 0.8821
1.3 Residential / Non-residential / Concessional Sewerage Tariff
Sewer service charge (per annum) 756.40 746.54
Sewer service charge vacant (per annum) 198.83 196.24
Non-residential volume disposal charge (per kL) 1.1090 1.1237
1.4 Trade Waste Charges
Trade Waste Application Fee (per application) 123.08 124.71
Major Trade Waste – B.O.D. (per Kg) 1.4589 1.4783
Major Trade Waste – Suspended Solids (per kg) 1.4589 1.4783
Major Trade Waste – Heavy Metals (per kL) 0.3238 0.3281

Major Trade Waste – Heavy Metals Surcharge (including Chromium, Copper, Nickel, Zinc, Silver) (per kL)	0.1651	0.1672
Major Trade Waste - Volume (per kL)	0.4212	0.4268
Minor A Standard Charge (<500kL pa) (per item)	314.28	318.46
Minor B Volume Charge (>500 & <5,000kL/a) (per kL)	1.2649	1.2817
Additional sampling, investigations & enforcements	Actual cost	Actual cost
1.5 New Customer Contributions (per lot)		
Water (per lot)	1,367.16	1,385.37
1.6 Miscellaneous Fees and Charges		
Special Meter Reading Fees (per meter read) – includes charging owner / landlord for changes of tenancy	28.01	28.38
Meter cost – 20 mm (per item)	111.90	113.39
Information Statement (per item)	62.43	63.26
Plumbing consent fees (per item)	125.92	127.59
Tapping fees – 20 mm standard (per item)	237.87	241.03
Non-core miscellaneous services	Actual cost	Actual cost